

JHS SVENDGAARD RETAIL VENTURES LIMITED (Formerly Known as JHS Svendgaard Retail Ventures Private Limited) CIN: L52100HR2007PLC093324

To,

Date: 22 February, 2025

Department of Corporate Services	National Stock Exchange of India Limited
BSE Limited	Exchange Plaza,
25th Floor, P.J Towers,	Plot No. C/1, G Block
Dalal Street,	Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra(E)
Mumbai – 400 001	Mumbai – 400 051
<u>Scrip Code: 544197</u>	Trading Symbol: RETAIL

Subject: Intimation under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for acquisition of equity shares of M/s Woop Amusement Private Limited.

Dear Sir<u>,</u>

With reference to the captioned subject and as per regulation 30 read with clause (1) of para A, part A of schedule III, of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations") and the intimation dated 24 January, 2025 given by the Company for acquisition of equity shares in M/s Woop Amusement Private Limited.

The Company, through an intimation dated January 24, 2025, announced its decision to acquire a 27.5% equity stake in M/s Woop Amusement Private Limited.

The Company hereby wish to inform you that, the transaction has been under review due to extended due diligence required for the said acquisition/ subscription of shares of M/s Woop Amusement Private Limited, therefore the completion period for the proposed acquisition, is extended to further twelve months.

This information is available on the website of the Company at <u>https://www.jhsretail.com/</u>.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking You, For JHS Svendgaard Retail Ventures Limited

Kuldeep Jangir Company Secretary & Compliance officer